RESOLUTION NO. 2017-04 A RESOLUTION OF THE CENTRAL POINT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF A FAÇADE GRANT FOR THE CORNER CLUB BUILDING, 51 EAST PINE STREET

(File No: HFG 2017-001)

WHEREAS, the Central Point Development Commission has reviewed and application for a Façade Grant from James Gough for 51 East Pine Street; and

WHEREAS, the building at 51 East Pine Street is known as the Corner Club, an historic building in the City of Central Point; and

WHEREAS, the requested Façade Grant meets all applicable criteria set forth in the revised East Pine Street Façade Grant Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Central Point Development Commission by Resolution No. 2017-04 hereby approves the Corner Club Building Façade Grant in the amount of \$2,562.50 and authorizes the Urban Renewal Director to reimburse the Applicant an amount not to exceed \$2,700 subject to verification of qualifying receipts.

PASSED by the Development Commission and signed by me in authentication of its passage this 23rd day of February 2017.

Hank Williams, Chair

Anh William

Development Commission Resolution No. 2017-04